3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED a2z | KH | S
TERMINATOR CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440- |
21516361 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151636-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - i l 1 1 1 1 ;élzgiiz @ﬁ!gEENA@XQEI@iﬁﬁ@glOggégﬁuigMggggr~;ﬁji
. 2151636-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151636-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T T 51790851 [RETATNER. TNSULATION DIAL e
= SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151636-4 - - - H R T I R 0 SCR SKT 1D CAP M3 X 5.0 VR
= MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196531 : - - R -
; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338085~ 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - - | 2119580 -] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
) ) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
Z cloTh 3670 . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i } } : I | 1 | - | - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
§ 2151636~ 7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - § [ R A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
¢ T 51516367 i CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -] 993711 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
: -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
. -] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
i APPLICATOR DATA - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
S CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2 WIRE |2.62 mm [.103] F - | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
d INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] 0 - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
— AAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-230621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
3 408-10389 LU - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF[REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- R 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - SErIRET] - - 5119944 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8mm FEMALE TERMINAL . | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
4.30-5 10 mm [.169-.201 IN] 3.45 1136 INT MAX T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL FEYPTAG T44T4-GAA Rev - : : -2l 22212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
sppLIcATIONES R R I 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
c | SPECIFICATION : : - -3 - 13 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
-] 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
- B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL -] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
21132621 6 001 26 91 286867-2 15324973 N I R R R B 1338685-1 |PAWL. FELD 56
-l a4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 54
-] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
IWIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16 AWG 1 55+/-0 05 [ 061+/- 002] 9.7 S N AN A N c119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
-] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARNIT NG - | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 ;112231; :Zitéiéggg Sﬁé!c?éigN 22
N LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS — T S TTe0sE T TTa FEAD S TANTIT STYLE >
FECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R BT B 1790971 [BOLT . ADJUSTHENT 35
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, ST T T T 17 [ 31752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S N T O B W c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N |- 1520906-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151636-4 -] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151636-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151636-5 S L T O 407921  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151636-6 R 1320928-2  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L c168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, NS T T T 51198061 |INSERT . SHEAR 3
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S I O O R O 5-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A\ R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -
ety w HEREEEEE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - e 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Nl T 1-1633927-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R T T - N B B R - }
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 c1199o7-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 /
- - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 2572 - - - -] - - 6
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -1 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -] 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CORCADDITIONAL TN ORMATTON. - B 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 S ] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 1 W W W W W W 2-2119184-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 247 -] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
D omu s Ty e HEE R IO RS TRUC TEOR b FOR ADDETEONAL B 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N T T T ] 6-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
A ] A e 5] ITEM i e ] [TEM
ﬁ WEEN ASSEMEL NG -6 NON-CRIME HEGHT ADIUST APELICATOR I 6 5 ? | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 I b 5 / | PART NO DESCRIPTION %
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM R T e R o USAPR20T? — T
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT e e — ?/ié? e 0 s
/1N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T oTHERNISE SPeCITIED. 471D USAPREOTZ [wave
INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL /x Wi{gf/x PJ Wi I <j \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ o T e Oci&ﬂDSfj%erd
INSULATION RANGE IS 2.03- 2.85 [.080 - 112 IN.] | PLC %05 ]
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E{g i 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o ‘ $PLC  £0.0001 i STZE | CAGE CODE [DRANING 10 RESTRICTED 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TR oI S T A 1| 00779 (@=2151636 i
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASMF Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONTNj

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
©

2.00
[0.079]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF = =1 00+0 50
[0.0394+0.019]

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

O —l
D> O
O —

]
b

—pf

ﬁi@m$

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L/////‘E’WEF
= —

—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Mo | DN 05APRZOT? TE Connectivit
K. HUANG " y
CHSK ‘] 05APR201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIE 1ED: APVD 05APR2012 |namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Vhe do 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o T ROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe[ 1t B% e i
. . . 4 PLC 4+0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 (C=2151636 -
POST FEED PRE FEED ] ] CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SALE e or TRy
HUT 480 REV stuARz000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. 21195909 - A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D

<

DTMF\ STIONING AND TOILERANCING PER

SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R T
TERMINATOR IS REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151636-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151636-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 51516364 - - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 21;82§31* EE;Aﬁﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ glét gjf
. 2-2151636-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151636-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 654006 TSHCS LOW READ RoFs W5 ¥ 1t 540
; iﬁé:&Nﬁiiiﬂiizﬁ% gl?éiizl 1338685~ 1 85212éi§654 2119653-2 : : e e ML RALEAL ot A oliBL =
- crelotbobes : SN LRI R reR AT LATgiRﬁgATEgA; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I ? - ;??§§18§> ?ig iﬁﬁyT?ﬁﬁEION g?%
; 2-2151636-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - rlo- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
“ 7-2151636-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (.
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
CRIMP <177 ey R 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.62 mm [.103] F - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 13 94 mm [ 1557 0 - - -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
APPLICAZ%;%B%ggUCTIONS L] - - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 43
- - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8&mm FEMALE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
T R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
4 %yiREOi;REPM;ENSJﬁIN} = INSUL?iéOT R;AwijiixRANGE - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
" " ‘ " ‘ ‘ - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF |36
XEEM@Q%MNWGM““M e ’ ’ ~ |~ [ReF| - | - | SEC NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - -] -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - |REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL FCl TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL B L O B 450888-0  |SPACEH, CRIMPER 82
EETIT S0l 06 o el SRR R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- : -1 31 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
%;E =[] CRIW{NQEGW CRIMP HEIGHT ~ | - T - T 7 [ 7| 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
= mm = REFERENCE SETTING N A 985515-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
14 AWG | . 70#/-0.05 [.067+/- 002] 8.0 T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
16 Al |.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 0.7 [ T ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
R 1901681-1  |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- b o ] 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- - -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FELED 48
*WARNI NG S 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
(1] LARGES T WIRE ST/Z8 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : 1 1 1 1 ;112221; :i;téiégggfﬁﬁgciéggN ;2
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T 317503563 1SUPPORT. TERMINAL S
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T [0 T [ 1| 1-1320008-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2119959-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R I R B 155888-4  |SPACER. CRIMPER o3
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S I N N N D O 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | N I R B 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
SECHAICAL TEED WLIw TSART 4PeLChlon” comveasions 6:2151636-¢ I T[T zrebossz SR, Sk i Cap, ol A 8.0 ]2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151636-5 R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i T o c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 . 3228975 DERING, COWPRESSION e
- R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. AN L O A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A LAt R S el 9
I Theay NP ] 1-1633927-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -1 -1 -7 - - : 6
Y AT B R TR ST S o A - I | 1 [ 1 [ 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] St v 21i9r8i-t JDEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
0 N N BRI R 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 550 R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
§g$R§D§E§PO§§y §J£§$§§Th§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - I 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 549 N b ] 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\: B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 S AL I R 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 Nl ] 6-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER 10 INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 77]-21] 25 -22]-21] PaRT NO DESCRIPTION W “77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
o HNPORMATLON i WS Nk
;wgﬁLﬁffg&C$J§$E$55L£§§3g25y5yﬁg ngﬁHﬁTﬁgﬁtfHE TERMINAL. THE SEAL e e 0SAPR201Z [wave —
- ~ ' mm S XI |
INSULATION RANGE IS 2.03- 2.85 [.080 - 112 IN.J {D /§<ij I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <3>PJ e s Oci&ﬂDSf§+erd
ZA\;APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}éﬁi 07005 TPPLICATION SPEC )
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. \ \ §PLC 00005 , STZE | CAGE CODE [ DRAWING 10 RESTRICTED 70
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. CAtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4] TR A R (G Al 00779 |[©=2151636 ]

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE PR 3 Ty
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASMF Y14 5M-2009

DTMJNQTONTNj

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
©

2.00 4:$7

[0.079]

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.00x0.50

[0.03940.0197
*Qf
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

i 4§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

N1 o=np

-

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1% 18 SUBYECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNCER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 05APR201?2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE Connectivi J(y
CHg ‘] 05APR201? ( ) il/z7é§j Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIE 1ED: APVD 05APR2012 |namE ‘
mm B Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 = hoplicator
. . +0.02 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) QeI 2% e
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @‘:2151636
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty T
AP 4805 REV STMARZ000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




